

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 28328 OF 2013  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for condonation of delay)

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SHIV SHAKTI TRADING COMPANY

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 when the following order was passed :-

**“Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. He is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved sole respondent failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.**

**List on 21.08.2014.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for service of notice to unserved sole respondent so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> Day of August , 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate,  
100, Lawyers Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3