

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28328/2013

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIV SHAKTI TRADING COMPANY Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 21.01.2015, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken any steps for service of notice upon the unserved sole respondent nor furnished the particulars of the trial court for dasti notice. However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted to comply the order dated 21.01.2015.

Post the matter again on 23.07.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.04.04
12:26:17 IST
Reason: