

LITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s) 28328/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/05/2011
in CMWP No. 756/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIV SHAKTI TRADING COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 18/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is
condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its original
number.

Office is directed to issue fresh notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER