

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28328/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2011 in CMWP No. 756/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIV SHAKTI TRADING COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(IA No.1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners states that though they have succeeded before the High Court, the only reason for their approaching the Court is qua the interpretation of the remedy available

under Section 57(4) of the U.P. Value Added Tax Act,
2008.

In view of the above, we dispose of the petition
leaving the question of law open.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER